TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM609190

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCORD CAPX LLC		10/20/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAVO BEVERAGE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1311 Specialty Drive
City:	Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770052	JAVO
Registration Number:	3094745	JAVO
Registration Number:	4342767	ECO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ahesla@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Schovain

Address Line 1: 190 South LaSalle St, Suite 3700

Duane Morris LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F9311-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Schovain
SIGNATURE:	/s/Tracy L. Schovain
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Letter_CapX Executed#page1.tif source=Release Letter CapX Executed#page2.tif source=Release Letter_CapX Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0452

900580583

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property is made as of the <u>20</u> day of <u>october</u>, 2020, in favor of JAVO BEVERAGE COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>"), by ACCORD CAPX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Lender</u>").

WHEREAS, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated December 20, 2017, made by Borrower in favor of Lender was recorded on March 22, 2018 by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 6297/0947 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Borrower has made payment to satisfy the obligations owed to Lender by Borrower under the above recorded Security Agreement, and Lender has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in Borrower's trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

All of Lender's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created in Borrower's Intellectual Property pursuant to the Security Agreement shall be automatically terminated, released and discharged.

If and to the extent that Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Borrower's Intellectual Property, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Borrower, along with any goodwill in the Intellectual Property that Lender may have acquired.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DM3\7159840.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0453

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

ACCORD CAPX LLC

Name: Jeffry S. Pfeffer

Its: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0454

Schedule A TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
"JAVO" Standard Word Mark	76377011	2770052	September 30, 2003
"JAVO" Logo Design Mark	76624441	3094745	May 23, 2006
"ECO" Standard Word Mark	76685636	4342767	May 28, 2013

DM3\7159840.1

RECORDED: 11/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0455